BRIGHTON ALLSTON COMMUNITY COALITION
MISSION STATEMENT

Given the pace and scale of residential housing development in Allston-Brighton, the Brighton Allston
Community Coalition advocates for:

B A city planning process that is open, fair and responsive to the needs of the Allston-Brighton
community;

B Anincrease in the creation of affordable housing in Allston-Brighton, a significant concern
given that Brighton’s median household income is $56,729 and Allston’s is $42,722. The City of
Boston should mandate that all new large residential developments in Allston-Brighton make 20
percent of their units affordable (instead of the now-required 13%);

B An increase in home-ownership units in new developments, with new condominium projects
required to have high percentages of owner-occupancy to prevent them from being treated solely
as rentals. Owner-occupancy would help stabilize an increasingly transient neighborhood. Allston’s
owner-occupancy rate is 10 % -- among the lowest in the city. Brighton’s owner-occupancy rate fell
from 26.8% in 2010 to 22.5 % in 2015, and is now rapidly spiraling downward. These rates are
significantly lower than the citywide average of 34%;

B Improvements in Allston-Brighton’s quality of life, including the preservation and expansion of
parks and green space, and enhancing access to these spaces;

B A binding commitment by Boston-based universities, particularly Boston College, Boston
University and Harvard University, to house their students to help address our community’s
housing crisis;

B Improvements in public transportation given Allston-Brighton’s expanding population;

B A city planning process that is comprehensive, rather than the current project-by-project
approach;

B A community characterized by economic, racial, ethnic and age diversity.

The Brighton Allston Community Coalition seeks to forge a diverse and intergenerational coalition, uniting
homeowners and renters, committed to creating a vibrant community.

The Brighton Allston Community Coalition will act in a democratic and civil manner.

To join the Brighton Allston Community Coalition, send your contact information (name,
address and email) to: bacommunitycoalition@gmail.com.

Founding Members:

Liz Breadon lizbreadon@aol.com Barbara Moss barbaramossl@mac.com
Kevin Carragee kcarragee@suffolk.edu Jim Prince jprince@jbcc.harvard.edu

Joanne D’Alcomo dalcomo@comcast.net Maria Rodrigues guadalupemoog@gmail.com
Anthony D’Isidoro AnthonyDIsidoro@msn.com Max Rome max.rome@gmail.com

Ed Griffith edgriffith@aol.com Charlie Vasiliades Charliev57@aol.com

Galen Mook gmmook@gmail.com
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